—
US BROCHURE
Circuit protection according
to UL 489 and UL 1077
—
Table of contents
004 – 007  Introduction
008 – 009  Product selection guide

SU200M, SU200MR, S200UDC
11ACCE SSO R IE S
Product Product details Type code
Auxiliary contact and signal contact
Auxiliary contact (switch) S2C-H6RU
Signal contact (bell alarm) S2C-S6RU
Shunt trip
Rated voltage 12–60 V AC/DC S2C-A1U
Rated voltage 110–415 V AC,
110–250 V DC
S2C-A2U
Lockout / tag out device
Single-pole MCBs S2C-LOTO-S
Multi-pole MCBs S2C-LOTO-M
For additional busbars and accessories, please refer to the main catalog.
 —
Accessories for UL 489 applications
12 CI RCU IT PROTEC TI O N U L 4 8 9 A N D U L 107 7
Product Product details Type code
Busbar
(no. phases, no. of pins, cross section)
Cuttable busbar
1 Ph., 57 pins, 25 sq mm PS 1/57/25 BP C
1 Ph., 37 pins, 25 sq mm PS 1/37/25 BP C
2 Ph., 56 pins, 25 sq mm PS 2/56/25 BP C
2 Ph., 46 pins, 25 sq mm PS 2/46/25 BP C
3 Ph., 57 pins, 25 sq mm PS 3/57/25 BP C
3 Ph., 48 pins, 25 sq mm PS 3/48/25 BP C
3 Ph., 39 pins, 25 sq mm PS 3/39/25 BP C
Accessories for cuttable busbars
Endcap PS-END3BP-C
Non-cuttable busbar
1 Ph., 6 pins, 16 sq mm PS 1/6/16BP
1 Ph., 12 pins, 16 sq mm PS 1/12/16BP
1 Ph., 18 pins, 16 sq mm PS 1/18/16BP
2 Ph., 6 pins, 16 sq mm PS 2/6/16BP
2 Ph., 12 pins, 16 sq mm PS 2/12/16BP
2 Ph., 18 pins, 16 sq mm PS 2/18/16BP
3 Ph., 6 pins, 16 sq mm PS 3/6/16BP
3 Ph., 12 pins, 16 sq mm PS 3/12/16BP
3 Ph., 18 pins, 16 sq mm PS 3/18/16BP
Ringlug busbar
1 Ph., 57 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 1/57/25 BP CR
1 Ph., 37 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 1/37/25 BP CR
2 Ph., 56 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 2/56/25 BP CR
2 Ph., 46 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 2/46/25 BP CR
3 Ph., 57 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 3/57/25 BP CR
3 Ph., 48 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 3/48/25 BP CR
3 Ph., 39 ring-lugs, 25 sq mm PS 3/39/25 BP CR
For additional busbars and accessories, please refer to the main catalog.
 —

ACCE SSO R IE S
14 CI RCU IT PROTEC TI O N U L 4 8 9 A N D U L 107 7
Product Product details Type code
Signal / auxiliary contacts
mounting on the left side
Signal contact/ auxiliary switch 1 CO S2C-S/H6R
Auxiliary contact 1 CO S2C-H6R
Auxiliary contact 1 NO/1NC S2C-H6-11R
Auxiliary contact 2 NO S2C-H6-20R
Auxiliary contact 2 NC S2C-H6-02R
Auxiliary contacts
mounting on the left side
Auxiliary contact 1 NO/1NC S2C-H11L
Auxiliary contact 2 NO S2C-H20L
Auxiliary contact 2 NC S2C-H02L
Bottom-fitted auxiliary contact
Auxiliary contact 1 NC S2C-H01
Auxiliary contact 1 NO S2C-H10
Shunt trip
Rated voltage AC/DC 12…60 V S2C-A1
Rated voltage AC 110…415 V/DC 110…250 V S2C-A2
Undervoltage releases

by means of a button.
17ACCE SSO R IE S
Product Product details Type code
Auxiliary contact, combined
auxiliary and signal contact
Auxiliary contact S800-AUX
Combined auxiliary and signal contact S800-AUX / ALT
Shunt operation releases
Nominal voltage 12 V AC/DC S800-SOR12
Nominal voltage 24 V AC/DC S800-SOR24
Nominal voltage 48...130 V AC/DC S800-SOR130
Nominal voltage 110...250 V AC/DC S800-SOR250
Nominal voltage 220...400 V AC/DC  800-SOR400
Undervoltage releases
Nominal voltage 24...36 V AC/DC S800-UVR36
Nominal voltage 48...60 V AC/DC S800-UVR60
Nominal voltage 110...130 V AC/DC S800-UVR130
Nominal voltage 220...250 V AC/DC S800-UVR250
For additional accessories, please refer to the MCB main catalog.
 —
Accessories for S800 series MCBs
UL 489 / CSA 22.2 No. 5
18 CI RCU IT PROTEC TI O N U L 4 8 9 A N D U L 107 7
—
Trip curves
Trip curves are essential for circuit protection by MCBs. With 5 different trip curves,
MCBs from ABB provide the highest safety and protection for all types of applications
and loads.
0.02
0.1
0.2
2
4
1
20
40
120
1 1.5 2 3 5 10 20 30
Multiple of rated current →
Se
co
nd
s
→
M
in
ut
es
 →
6
20
40
2
6
10
60
Z←→~
B←→~
C←→~
K←→~
D←———→~
Z Curve
• 2 x In < ITripp < 3 x In (AC)
• 2 x In < ITripp < 4.5 x In (DC)
B Curve
• 3 x In < ITripp < 5 x In (AC)
• 4 x In < ITripp < 7 x In (DC)
C Curve
• 5 x In < ITripp < 10 x In (AC)
• 7 x In < ITripp < 15 x In (DC)
D Curve
• 10 x In < ITripp < 20 x In (AC)
• 10 x In < ITripp < 21 x In (DC)